
AAA Legislative/Advocacy Committee 
A Standing Committee of the Area Agency on Aging Board 

 

Name Phone Address E-Mail 
Ted Bunck 
(AAA Board Member) 848-5560 726 Ash Ct 

Verona, WI 53593 ted.bunck@gmail.com 

Jodie Castaneda 
512-0000 

x 1004 
(work) 

NewBridge Madison 
128 E Olin Ave #110 
Madison, WI 53713 

JodieC@newbridgemadison.org 

Faisal Kaud 249-2924 10 Badeau Cir 
Madison, WI 53704 fakaud@wisc.edu 

Carole Kretschman 
(AAA Board Member) 233-7390 206 Standish Ct 

Madison, WI 53705 inheart@tds.net 

Anna Lezotte 358-4619 315 E. Main St #2 
Waunakee, WI 53597 anna.lezotte@gmail.com 

Jill McHone, 
Vice Chair 

270-4291 
(work) 

Fitchburg Senior Center 
5510 E Lacy Rd 

Fitchburg, WI 53711 
jill.mchone@fitchburgwi.gov 

Esther Olson, 
Chair 424-3207 957 Severson Rd 

Belleville, WI 53508 emolson2@wisc.edu 

Jim Schmidlkofer 203-5179 9 Red Maple Tr 
Madison, WI 53717 buckybeagle@gmail.com 

Mai Zong Vue 695-4041 5310 Arapahoe Ln 
Madison, WI 53704 maizong.vue@thehmonginstitute.org 

Staff Phone Address E-Mail 
Cheryl Batterman, 
AAA Manager 

261-9789 
(work) 

2865 N Sherman Ave 
Madison, WI 53704 Batterman.Cheryl@countyofdane.com 

Carrie Springer, 
Legislative Lobbyist 

266-4576 
(work) 

210 MLK Jr. Blvd #421 
Madison, WI 53703 Springer.Carrie@countyofdane.com 

 
The Legislative/Advocacy Committee submits position statements to the AAA Board for approval. Those positions establish the basis 
for action on public policy issues. Positions taken by the Legislative/Advocacy Committee shall reflect the approved Dane County 
Legislative Agenda. The Legislative/Advocacy Committee may also make recommendations to the AAA Board on evolving senior 
issues. The AAA Board Chair shall appoint all members of the Legislative/Advocacy Committee. At-large member appointments must 
be approved by the full AAA Board. At least two (2) members of the committee shall be members of the AAA Board. All committee 
members shall be residents of Dane County and a majority of each committee shall be 60 years of age or older. Committee 
members shall serve three (3)-year terms. A Chair and Vice-Chair shall be elected by the Committee and have voting rights. (See 
Committee Job Description for additional info) 
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